505121848 10/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5168609

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF ADDRESS |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| NEXPERIA B.V. | 10/02/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NEXPERIA B.V. | |
|-----------------|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | JONKERBOSPLEIN 52 | |
| City: | 6534 AB NIJMEGEN | |
| State/Country: | NETHERLANDS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15487206 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-327-4500

Email: docketing@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901-2682

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0011947USU/4692C | |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CHARLES N.J. RUGGIERO | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Charles N.J. Ruggiero/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/02/2018 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=20181002 0011947USU 4692C Corr Address Letter#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047176 FRAME: 0035 505121848

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Nexperia B.V.

Inventors: BERGLUND, Stefan et al.

Serial No.: 15/487,206

For: SOLID STATE RELAY

Filed: April 13, 2017

Examiner: CHENG DIANA

Art Unit: 2842

Confirmation No.: 4099

Customer No.: 27,623 Attorney Docket No.: 0011947USU/4692C

LETTER TO UPDATE ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please correct the Assignee address from

"High Tech Campus 60

Eindhoven, Netherlands 5656 AG "

to

"Jonkerbosplein 52

6534 AB Nijmegen, Netherlands",

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted

October 2, 2018 /Charles N.J. Ruggiero/

Charles N.J. Ruggiero Attorney for Applicant Reg. No. 28,468

Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One

Landmark Square, 10th Floor Stamford, CT 06901-2682

Tel: (203) 327 4500

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/02/2018 REEL: 047176 FRAME: 0036